Order N°: 020115.2

Manufactured by:
RO PN G 2.

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC
www.topmodelcz.cz
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

1100mm
|
1999mm
sl B
A 34,8dm2
\/ 17,2-21,6g/dm*
==

5channel
with
5 servos

g Speed 400 + 3,8:1
1 = MEGA RC F5-J

“7 Nixx 0,5 - 1,1Ah
2S5 Lixx 1,5 - 2Ah

AG

Neni-li uvedeno jinak, vSechny
neoznac¢ené miry jsou v milimetrech
UNLES STATED, ALL DIMENSIONS

<

ARE IN MILIMETERS
Y,




p\ﬂ/ﬂj’é/f V

GB - USA Parts list
Part # | Part name Material, dimensions Loose |In bag
building instruction 01 -
1A fuselage front part fibreglass 01 -
1B fuselage tube carbon tube 01
1-1 engine mount fibreglass 2 mm - 01
1-2 [servo tray rudder + elevator | plywood 4 x 33 x 65 mm - 01
1-6 | tail skid fibreglass 1 mm - 01
2 wing balsa assembly 02 -
2-1 [aileron balsa 02 -
2-11 |[flap balsa 02 -
2-11A | flaps coupler fibreglass 0 2 x 20 mm - 01
24 wing joiner Al/carbon 0 7 x 160 mm - 01
2-2 | wing fixing screw nylon screw M 4 x 15 mm - 02
2-21 | centering pin fibreglass 0 2 x 20 mm - 01
2-3 | captive nut M4 - 02
2-31 | nut mount plywood 3 x 25 x 31 mm - 01
2-41 [wing servo cover ABS plastic - 02
2-5 | aileron pushrod piano wire M2 x 31 mm - 02
2-51 |flap pushrod piano wire M2 x 31 mm - 01
2-6 [ clevis MPJ] 2100 - 04
2-61 | flap clevis MPJ] 2140, nut M2, MPJ2406 - 01+01+01
2-8 | aileron horn fibreglass plate 1 mm - 02
2-81 |flap horn fibreglass plate 1 mm - 01
3 V-tail balsa assembly 01 -
3-5 | V-tail link bowden 02 mm L=750mm, 02+02 |-
piano wire 00,8 mm L= 800mm
3-6 | thread coupler MP] 2014 - 02
3-7 | clevis MPJ 2100 - 02
3-8 | V-tail horn fibreglass plate 1 mm - 02
5 fuselage servo cover fibreglass 01 -
6 canopy fibreglass 01 -
6-1 | canopy fixing fibreglass 0 2x20 mm, plywood |- 01401401
1,5x6x10, Velcro 12x20mm
7 stickers 01
RECOMMENDED EQUIPMENT:
Radio : 5 channel + 7 channel (receiver)
Servos : Ailerons — 2 Rymond D47

Flaps —  Hitec HS-65MG
V-Tail — 2Bitec HS-55
Motor : MEGA RC F5-J
Controller: JETISPIN 33
Spinner: Turbo for folding props @ 34/3,17 mm, for blade root width 8 mm
Folding propeller blade€AM CARBON 10/6"
Battery:2S LiPo - 1,5 - 1,7Ah
2 xFElat extension cable 15cm
Twisted cable - thin—cca 1,2 m
Thermo-Shrinkable insulation 0 1,6 mm - cca 0,2 m.

ATTENTION!

This modelconstruction kit is not a toy and is not suitable for childern under the age of 14.
Incorrect use of this model could cause material damage or personal injury.

You are fully responsible for your actions when you use this model.

Fly at a safe distance from occupied zones.

Before switching on the radio, be sure, that no one else is using the same frequency as you!
Before first take-off check up please the center of gravity, the sense and size of

the control surface angle and if model aeroplane parts aren 't crooked.

The reparation is possible through the use of hot-air dryer.




%ﬂ//ifw V

Kat. ¢. 020115.2

Polozka| Nazev dilu Material, rozmér Volné / ks | Bali¢ek/ ks
montazni navod 01 -
1A | trup gondola laminat 01 -
1B nosnik ocasnich ploch | uhlik 01
1-1 motorova prepazka sklotextit 2 mm - 01
1-2 | drzak serva SOP + VOP | preklizka 4 x 33 x 65 mm - 01
1-6 ostruha sklotextit 1 - 01
2 kridlo balsa konstruk¢ni 02 -
2-1 kridélko balsa 02 -
2-11 [vztlakova klapka balsa 02 -
2-11A | spojka klapky laminat 0 2 x 20 mm - 01
24 spojka kridla AL/uhlik 0 7 x 160 mm - 01
2-2 | uchyceni kridla Sroub polyamid M 4 x 15 mm - 02
2-21 | aretacni kolik laminat 0 2 x 20 mm - 01
2-3 | uchyceni kridla matice AL. M4 - 02
2-31 | podlozka matice preklizka 3 x 25 x 31 - 01
2-41 | krytka serva ABS folie - 02
2-5 | tahlo kridélka ocel M2 x 31 - 02
2-51 |tahlo klapky ocel M2 x 31 - 01
2-6 | koncovka tahla kridélek | MP] 2100 - 04
2-61 | koncovka tahla MPJ] 2140, matice M2, MP] 2406 - 01+01+01
2-8 | paka kridélka sklotextit 1 mm - 02
2-81 | paka klapky sklotextit 1 mm - 01
3 ocasni plochy balsa konstrukcni 01 -
3-5 |tahlo OP bowden 02 mm L=750mm, 02+02 -
ocel drat 00,8 mm L= 800mm
3-6 |spojka tahla MPJ 2014 - 02
3-7 | koncovka tahla MPJ 2100 - 02
3-8 | paka OP sklotextit 1 mm - 02
5 krytka trupu laminat 01 -
6 kabina laminat 01 -
6-1 |uchyceni kabiny laminat O 2x20 mm, preklizka 1,5x6x10 | - 01+01+01
suchy zip 20x12 mm
7 obtisky

DOPORWENE RRISLUENSTVI :

RC souprava: 5 kanal + 7 kanfijimac

Serva: fidélka — 2xDymond D47
klapky -  1Kitec HS-65MG
ocasni plochy- Bitec HS-55

Motor : MEGA RC F5-J
Regulator: JETIPIN 33
Akumulatory:  2S LiPo 1,5 — 1,7Ah
Kuzel: TURBO 34/3,17/8
Listy: CAM CARBON 10/6"

Dalsi prislusenstvi:Prodluzovaci kabel plochy 15cm NEW- 2x; Kabel krouceny tenky — cca 1,2mTeplem smrstitelna
buzirka 0 1,6mm - cca 0,2m

Pred prvnim startem zkontrolujte jestli nejsou dily modelu zkroucené.
Naprava je mozna pomoci horkovzdusné pistole.
Dale zkontrolujte polohu tézisté, smysl a velikost vychylek kormidel.



(1) ) () (35) &
- [N
= = = N
—/
.. . 65-70mm_,
- 0 2-2 AHV
6-1 6 6-\+1,5 oo
e ey
+ Chem) Batt 237 L LE 251 +0°
frr | altie rvalyi _ ;
o 37 ] - w =
1-1 4>\ 1-2 m-mN /mm 35 N :
¢ 5
. H - N —
Jleg € \_ EE——y¢ .
GO G @ @D o

2-21

e nnL.\m-:>
Cest)

lL\

h L_
® ]
26 ] o
25
/|m-m

mn
|1

.

2-11A
m) @D @D ®
T — &
—

ot O %

© VIII. 2013 TOPMODEL CZ www.topmodelcz.cz e-mail: info@topmodelcz.cz
Manufactured by TOPMODEL CZ s.r.o0. 679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - Better made in the Czech Republic




Oracover ®

e ~2.5mm

Oracover R

spodni + horni strana
bottom + top

0,

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

=,

Oracover ®

@

SPODNIi STRANA
BOTTOM

(0]

©)

VRCHNI STRANA

L

krok 1.

step 1.——/Ppaska
tape

krok 2.

step 2.
paska 2
tape

TOP Ql
L —
{\'\é; i
31 \\_/ o
~]
krok 1.
step 1.
krok 2. tape
step 2.

BOTTOM

SPODNI STRANA

paska 2
‘/ta pe

1/2

@

1

1/2

LS

Ce

www.topmodelcz.cz
e-mail;info@topmodelcz.cz

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC




pegzﬁj'uy Y
pro servo kridélek ~ 700mm

/ for aileron servo
(, =

1
M M ﬁ ] v 7 pro servo kfidélek
_ 26 2-6

=

kon%ktni lepidlo (Chemopren) ,7
dry-bond adhesive -

[ ¢

[( SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

|

)
:

/

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM @

I

kontaktni lepidlo (Chemopren) —
dry-bond adhesive A

www.topmodelcz.c.

_r@PMIiDﬁ! cZ_ @ e-mail:info@topmodelcz.c

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC



\
L o

,.x eeee b |

7 L(Zor'.rdtr
./

Battery

A S
dle
of S velcro ®

www.topmodelcz.cz
e-mail;info@topmodelcz.cz




?eggyuy A%

2-41
@ o {@
7 jen leva polovina
gg(_l)_Drlc\l)waTRANA left side \

I \ ~6

-A -

|
. @1imm pro 2-8 211 < T @1mm pro 2-81

LI for 2-8 7| i - for 2-81
~ %

i @ Og '\
SPODNI STRANA
10 ¢ BOTTOM S%
2.87 ¢
28 1)@\ =

SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM

2-11

Ieva i prava polovina ocasnich ploch
Ieft side and right side of elevator

r gg'l;( 22 /péska 2
Oracover ® VRCHNI STRANA é tape
TOP @

=

1/2

o
=

www.topmodelcz.cz
@é e-mail;info@topmodelcz.cz

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 CZECH REPUBLIC




pegzﬁj'wy Y

ZDRSNIT e

ROUGHEN

Pro Srouby motoru 1-1
For motor screw

motor cable
E 11 0’ %
Q@(?

@4 pro 2-3

76,3 pro 2-3
for 2-3

www.topmodelcz.cz
e-mail;info@topmodelcz.cz

—r@pMIﬂF! = &

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC



Pegasus V.

C )| 4@ T<

P =<3
~16
C ) €
o
H

120°

~R3.5 pro 1B '
for 1B

0
+1 ,5 EPOXI + MIKROBALONY
EPOXY + GLASS BUBBLES

*74 - VO~ e

AL

www.topmodelcz.cz

-r@puﬁ;ﬁL @é e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC



SPODNI STRANA
BOTTOM
1.6
1.6
s
: |
/ — 53 60
@1 pro 16 |
for 1-6
servo klapek
flaps servo
‘ L -

smérovka lapky
‘1-2/ = rudder )_‘;Iaps

| S
ST
|l
= S CHHIGE
| L 0 ©
\z_d K i \
T © vyskovka
elevator
=
; z
: ]
o®  SPODNI STRANA WO
To BOTTOM |:| >

bx

www.topmodelcz.cz

@ e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz




L

SPODNI S

BOTTOM
~18 \ @1mm pro 3-8
for 3-8
- \
@2mm pro 3-5 o
for 3-5

_

— PhIODEL

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC

www.topmodelcz.cz
e-mail;info@topmodelcz.cz



7739@5'00' Y

2 x prodluzovaci kabel pro
serva kiidélek

Flat extension cable 15cm
for ailerons servo 2 x

e

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC

www.topmodelcz.c:
e-mail:info@topmodelcz.c



- I
b || reguléator
v || controller ==

www.topmodelcz.cz
@é e-mail;info@topmodelcz.cz

679 05 HABRUVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC




Peagasus V'
~’

= @

!

-

)
]

w
@

<

S

=

Pfistani - ~5 mm T
Landing

15-18 mm

EXPO 30%

8-10 mm

Termika - 2-3 mm
Thermik

%E—

ermika - 2-3 mm
Thermik
Pfistani - 30 mm

2 mm

Landing

10-12 mm

EXPO 30%
10-12 mm

8 -10 mm
- EXPO 30%
8 -10 mm

Manufactured by:

—oRMoDEL. C2_

679 05 HABROVKA 100 - CZECH REPUBLIC

www.topmodelcz.cz

e-mail:info@topmodelcz.cz



